OP \$40.00 135

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Speidel, Inc.		107/31/2003 1	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harry Winston Ultimate Timepieces, S.A.	
Street Address:	82, rue de Lausanne	
City:	Geneva	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	1355257	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)387-0167

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: aparedes@tmcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: Mark I. Peroff

Address Line 1: 915 Broadway, 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1149.0006

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mark I. Peroff

Address Line 1: 915 Broadway, 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew T. Paredes

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0617

900001535

Total Attachments: 2 source=HWSIG-asn1.tif source=HWSIG-asn2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0618

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPEIDEL, INC["Assignor"], a corporation organized under

the laws of the state of New Jersey located and doing business at 25 Fairmont

Street, E. Providence, Rhode Island 02914, is the owner of the trademark THE

SIGNATURE COLLECTION which is registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office under Reg. No. 1,355,257 dated August 20, 1985, in respect

of "watch strap" (Int'l. Class 14); and

WHEREAS, HARRY WINSTON ULTIMATE TIMEPIECES, S.A. ["Assignee"], a

Swiss corporation located and doing business at 43 Rue de Rhone, 1204 Geneva,

Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign,

transfer and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

trademark THE SIGNATURE COLLECTION in the United States of America, the

goodwill of the business associated with said trademark, and the aforementioned

registration thereof.

SPEIDEL INC.

Dated: 7/31/03

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND) ss: COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

On this the 31 day of 2003 before me personally came who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the 2FO of SPEIDEL INC., the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his name thereto by order of said company.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31 day of 300,

My Commission Expires 5/26/2005

Notary Public

BOS1 #1358548 v1

RECORDED: 08/18/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0620